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LABORATORIES

NEW TEST - Available Now
Click for Pricing
Adiponectin, Quantitative Serum/Plasma
3017195, ADIP SP
Specimen Requirements:
Patient Preparation:

Collect: Serum separator tube (SST), light green (lithium heparin with
gel separator), or plain red.

Specimen Preparation: Allow serum to clot for 15-20 minutes at room temperature.
Separate serum or plasma from cells ASAP or within 2 hours of
collection. Transfer 0.5 mL serum or plasma to an ARUP
standard transport tube. (Min: 0.2 mL)

Transport Temperature: Frozen

Unacceptable Conditions: EDTA plasma.

Remarks:

Stability: After separation from cells: Ambient: 2 days; Refrigerated: 1

week; Frozen: 1 month

Methodology: Quantitative Radioimmunoassay (RIA)
Performed: Wed

Reported: 1-8 days

Note:

CPT Codes: 83519

New York DOH Approval Status:  Specimens from New York clients will be sent out to a New
York DOH approved laboratory, if possible.

Interpretive Data:

Reference Interval:
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Age

0-7 years
8-9 years
10-11 years
12-13 years
14-15 years
16-19 years

greater than 19
years

A nonprofit enterprise of the University of Utah
and its Department of Pathology

Male (ug/mL)
2.33-26.5
3.96-14.9
3.36-13.8
4.50-13.2
3.67-13.7
2.74-13.3
2.00-13.9

Female(ug/mL)
2.33-26.5
3.96-14.9
3.36-13.8
4.50-13.2
3.67-13.7
2.74-13.3
4.00-19.4

Effective Date: May 3, 2024

HOTLINE NOTE: Refer to the Hotline Test Mix for interface build information.
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